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Lovers of the seaq, seekers of perfection with clear ideas about sea-going style
—these are the yacht owners the Ferretti Group has set its sights on since 1996
with Custom Line, the brand of fibreglass maxi-yachts over 28 metres that offer
owners a unique chance to personalise their craft in line with their own tastes and
expectations. The first decision to make is regarding the cruising concept as there
is a choice of two fleets: planing and semi-displacement (Navetta) to suit your
preference for cruising in the fast or slow lane. Then the different volumes provide
the chance to satisfy specific needs for space, onboard lifestyle and privacy.
Every last detail of the design is lovingly cared for thanks to the synergy generated
by the partnership between Studio Zuccon International Project and the Ferretfi
Group team of engineers and architects. The in-house designers work with the
owner to set the style of the interiors. This exciting process starts in in the exclusive
showroom, a genuine chamber of dreams where you can select the fabrics, wood
and finishes for your handcrafted and tailor-made design to make your unique
sea-going dream come frue.

Il vero lusso ¢ il piacere di scegliere. Custom Line.
Appassionati, amanti della perfezione
e con chiare idee di sfile e di mare: a questi armatori
dal 1996 Ferretti Group ha dedicato Custom Line, il brand di maxi yacht
flybridge in vetroresina di oltre 28 meftri con cui vivere |'esperienza
piu affascinante: definire I'imbarcazione secondo il proprio essere e sentire.

La prima scelta riguarda il concetto di navigazione: la gamma & infatti
diversificata in due linee, planante e semi-dislocante (Navetta), per orientarsi
verso emozioni di crociera fast o slow. Le diverse volumetrie permettono poi di

soddisfare specifiche esigenze di spazio, vivibilitd e privacy, con un design curato
in ogni dettaglio grazie al lavoro sinergico dello Studio Zuccon International Project
e del team diingegneri e architetti del Gruppo Ferretti. Gli architefti del cantiere
accompagnano quindi I'armatore nella definizione stilistica degli interni.
Un percorso entusiasmante che inizia nello showroom dedicato, una vera
e propria stanza dei desideri dove selezionare materiali, essenze e finiture,
fino ad arrivare a progetti d'arredo tailor made e di eccellenza artigianale
per dar forma al proprio sogno, unico, sul mare.
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SKIMMING OVER

THE WATER

IN A SPACE

ALL OF YOUR

OWN CHOOSING:

CUSTOM LINE IS

THE FLEET OF

PLANING YACHTS.



Cruising as you always dreamed,
the unique design provides the perfect
balance between ample volumes and high
performance. The Custom Line fleet of
maxi-yachts with a planing hull have been
conceived for those who seek the synergy
of sporty lines, elegance and onboard wellbeing.
Emotions run fast on the sea thanks to the hull
design and highly efficient engines, while
state-of-the-art solutions for reducing roll
ensure the height of comfort. The owner’s
personality is reflected in the tailormade
décor and top-quality finishes.

Sfiorare I'acqua in uno spazio di affinitd elettiva.
La linea planante di Custom Line.
Navigare in linea con il proprio pensiero,
fracciando progetti unici caratterizzati
da uno straordinario equilibrio tfra grandi volumi
ed elevate performance: la linea dei maxi yacht
Custom Line con scafo planante nasce per chi
ama la sinergia tra sportivitd, eleganza
e benessere a bordo. Le idee dell’armatore
si estendono infatti lungo le notevoli metrature
delle imbarcazioni realizzate con décor
SU misura e le emozioni corrono veloci
grazie alla forma della carena
e alle efficienti motorizzazioni, mentre
soluzioni di ultima generazione
per ridurre il rollio assicurano
il massimo comfort.













LEAN,

SLEEK AND

SPORTY LINES

create an elegant and dynamic profile with instant impact.
What makes the Custom Line 108’ special is the perfect

balance between the sporting spirit and spacious volumes,

with an overall length of nearly 33 metres and a maximum

beam of over 7 metres. This innovative planing yacht expresses

all the excellence of the Made-in-Italy seagoing brand by

combining state-of-the-art fechnology with stylish living
quarters — a true star of the sea.

Forme filanti e razionali colpiscono a prima vista,
delineando un profilo dinamico ed elegante: Custom Line 108’
si distingue per il perfetto equilibrio tra spirito sportivo
e grandi volumi, con una lunghezza fuori futto
che sfiora i 33 metri e il baglio massimo che superai 7.
Espressione dell'’eccellenza nautica made in Italy,
questo innovativo maxi yacht planante coniuga
aregola d'arte tecnologie all'avanguardia e raffinatezza
degli ambienti, per essere protagonisti sul mare.




PLOUGHING THROUGH

THE WAVES,

THRILLS AND

COMFORT.

SOLCARE

IL MARE,

CON SPORTIVITA

E COMFORT.
















TIME STANDS

STILL WHERE

IMPECCABLE DESIGN

MEETS

THE SPELLBINDING

SEA.

VIVERE

UN TEMPO SOSPESO,

FRA LA SEDUZIONE

DEL DESIGN E

L'INCANTO

DEL MARE.
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A PRICELESS

EXPERIENCE,

LUXURY PURE

AND SIMPLE.

IL LUSSO DI VIVERE , D —

B— MOMENTI PREZIOSI,

DI PUREZZA

INESTIMABILE.
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AN INCOMPARABLE
VIEW

OF THE SEA

is the privileged experienced aboard the
Custom Line 108'. Every space is infused with light and
reflected shades of azure. On the main deck, sliding
glass panels create a confinuous environment linking
the spacious open-air living area with the elegant main
salon. On reaching the upper deck you are greeted
by an astonishing open-air ‘piazza’ — a relaxation
zone complete with chaise longue and dining area
protected by an aerodynamic hard top aft,
a double sunbed on the deckhouse and a forward
dinette for more private relaxation.

Una visuale incomparabile sul mare € I'esperienza
privilegiata che si gode a bordo di Custom Line 108’,
dove luce e azzurro sono protagonisti di ogni spazio.
Nel main deck, la spaziosa area living all’aperto crea
un ambiente continuo con il grande salone principale
grazie alla vetrata scorrevole. Salendo sull’'upper deck,
si viene accoltiin una vera e propria piazza en plein air,

con chaise longue, salotto, area pranzo protetta
da un aerodinamico hard-top a poppa,
doppio prendisole sulla tuga e dinette a prua,
per momenti di relax e privacy.




IMMERSE YOURSELF

IN SHADES OF AZURE

IN THE OPEN-AIR RELAX

AND LIVING AREAS.

CIRCONDARSI

DI AZZURRO

NELLE AREE RELAX

E LIVING ALL'APERTO.













HI-TECH

AT THE SERVICE OF

SUPREME

COMFORT.

L'ALTA TECNOLOGIA

EILPIU

PIACEVOLE

DEI COMFORT.










INNOVATION

OPENS UP

NEW SPACES

IN DIRECT CONTACT

WITH THE SEA.

L'INNOVAZIONE

APRE

NUOVI SPAZI

A CONTATTO

CON IL MARE.







Joseph Joubert




AN OPEN VIEW

ON A STUNNING

PANORAMA

when you walk into the main salon, huge windows run
all the way from the lounge to the dining areaq, the light
dancing on the elegant décor and stylish finishing touches.
The windows turn into sliding doors onto the starboard
walkway to the saxboard that, when lowered,
creates a magical terrace over the sea.

Lo sguardo si apre sul panorama quando si enfra nel salone
principale: ampie finestrature corrono dall’area living alla zona
pranzo, illuminandone le eleganti finiture e i raffinati contrasti
decorativi, e diventano porte scorrevoli sul camminamento
a dritta, in corrispondenza della falchetta ribaltabile che
permette di creare una suggestiva terrazza sull’acqua.
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A LIVING ROOM

ON THE SEA,

FLOODED

WITH LIGHT.

UN SALOTTO

SUL MARE,

INONDATO

DI LUCE.
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THE STATE-OF-THE-ART

GALLEY,

A MARRIAGE OF

FUNCTION AND STYLE.

LA CUCINA

DI DESIGN,

ARMONIA DI STILE

E FUNZIONALITA.
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THE JOY

OF PRIVACY

in the expression of your own style, the master suite with the
option of personalised décor is located on the main deck.

It cannot fail fo surprise you with its generous volume and
fantastic natural light sfreaming in through the huge windows
that run right up to the bathroom in the bow and enhance the
sporty exterior lines. The lower deck cabins, also bathed
in light, consist of four suites, two with double beds aft and
two with single beds forward, which are accessed via
an ample octagonal lobby.

Il piacere della privacy, nell’espressione del proprio stile:
la suite armatoriale, situata nel main deck, sorprende
per gli ampi spazi personalizzabili nel décor e per la

straordinaria illuminazione naturale delle grandi finestrature,

che proseguono fino al bagno a estrema prua esaltando,
all’esterno, le linee sportive dell'imbarcazione. La luminositd

domina anche nelle cabine ospiti del lower deck, quattro suite

a livello del mare, due matrimoniali a poppa e due con letti
separati a prua, infrodotte da una grande lobby ottagonale.
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REFLECTIONS

ON THE SEA,

A WAY OF BEING,

expressing the personal fouch in every detail. Every Custom
Line 108" is a unique creation, the ideal blend of the most
elegant design, state-of-the-art technology and the owner’s
own dreams. A jewel in the crown of the Made-in-Italy brand,
pure excitement that brings a smile to the face.

Rispecchia sul mare un modo di essere, esprime in ogni
dettaglio un tocco di sé. Ogni Custom Line 108" & una
creazione unica, ideale sintesi fra il design piuU ricercato, le
tecnologie d'avanguardia e i sogni dell’armatore. Un gioiello
del made in Italy, per emozioni che illuminano lo sguardo.







ENGINES MOTORIZZAZIONE

2 * MTU 16V 2000 M94 power 2638 mhp / 1939 kW at 2450 rom 2 * MTU 16V 2000 M94 potenza 2638 mhp / 1939 kW a 2450 giri/min

PERFORMANCE (knots) (ref. Performance Specifications MTU 2638 PRESTAZIONI (nodi) if. Specifiche Prestazionali MTU 2638
Maximum recorded speed knots 26 Velocitd massima di punta nodi 26
Maximum speed range m.n. 400 Autonomia velocitd massima m.n. 400
Cruising speed knots 23 Velocita di crociera nodi 23
Cruising speed range m.n. 440 Autonomia velocitd di crociera m.n. 440
Economic cruising speed knofts 12 Velocita di crociera economica nodi 12
Economic cruising speed range m.n. 1200 Autonomia velocitd di crociera economica m.n. 1200
MAIN SIZES and TECHNICAL DATA DIMENSIONI PRINCIPALI e DATI CARATTERISTICI

Loa = Overall length (standard ISO 8666) 32,90 m./ft.in. 107" 11" Loa = Lunghezza fuori tutto ISO 8666 32,90 m./ft.in. 107" 11"
Lh = Hull length (standard ISO 8666) 32,88 m./ft.in. 107" 117 Lh = Lunghezza di costruzione ISO 8666 32,88 m./ft.in. 107" 11"
Lwl = Waterline length (boat fully laden) 27,50 m./ft.in. 90" 3" Lg = Lunghezza al galleggiamento (a pieno carico) 27,50 m./ft.in. 90" 3"
Maximum beam 7,25 m./ff. in. 239" Larghezza massima 7.25 m./ft. in. 239"
Depth under propellers (boat fully laden) 1,99 m./ft.in. 6 6" Immersione sotto le eliche (a pieno carico) 1,99 m./ft.in. 6" 6"
Displacement unladen 122,00 t/ lbs. 268964 Dislocamento ad imbarcazione scarica e asciutta 122,00 t/ lbs. 268964
Displacement fully laden 142,00 t/ lbs. 313056 Dislocamento a pieno carico 142,00 t/ lbs. 313056
Maximum number of persons on board 20 Numero massimo di persone imbarcabili 20

Classification
Hull type: 10° deadrise warped hull with spray rails

RINA S.p.A. % Hull « MACH Y unrestricted navigation

Classificazione
Tipo di carena: a geometria variabile con deadrise 10° e pattini di sostenfamento

RINA S.p.A. = Hull * MACH Y unrestricted navigation

H = Overall height from keel to hard top 8.75 m./ft.in. 28' 8" H massima = Altezza massima dalla chiglia all’hard top 8.75 m./ft.in. 28' 8"
Ht = Minimum transport height from keel 7,72 m./ft.in. 25" 4" H frasporto = Altezza minima per il trasporto dalla chiglia 7,72 m./ft.in. 25" 4"
P = Swim platform 0,02 m./ft. in. o 1" P = Sporgenza poppiera del portellone 0,02 m./ft.in. o1
Fuel tank capacity 14700 It./US gals. 3884 Capacita serbatoio carburante 14700 It./US gals. 3884
Water tanks capacity 3000 It./US gals. 793 Capacita serbatoi acqua 3000 It./US gals. 793
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS SPECIFICHE PRESTAZIONALI

The performance is estimated under the following conditions: 130,97 1t/ lbs. 288738 | dati prestazionali sono stabiliti al seguente dislocamento: 130,97 t/ Ibs. 288738
standard version displacement of the yacht e siriferiscono alla barca nella versione standard

at half liquid load, clean hull, 25°C air temperature, a mezzo carico liquidi, con carena pulita, temp. 25°C,

good weather conditions, 8 persons on board. buone condizioni climatiche e 8 persone a bordo.

Overloading the yacht by 3.0 t/ lbs. 6614 Sovraccaricando la barca di 3,0 t/ lbs. 6614
top speed decreases of 1 knot si ha una perdita di velocitd massima pari a 1 nodo

Stabilization system: Zero Speed fins stabilizers at anchor and underway

Sistema di stabilizzazione: pinne zero speed all’ancora e in havigazione

Hull and Propulsion Project: Ferretti Group Engineering. Superstructure and Inferiors Project

: Zuccon International Project.

Progetto carena e propulsione: Ferretti Group Engineering. Sovrastrutture ed interni: Zuccon International Project.



SUN DECK

UPPER DECK

MAIN DECK

—

LOWER DECK

COLLECTION

Hull and Propulsion Project: Ferretti Group Engineering - Superstructure and Interiors Project: Zuccon International Project.






PASSION

[l mare & la nostra passione. Da oltre 40 anni Ferretti
Group é traileader mondiali nella progettazione,
costruzione e commercializzazione di motor yacht
di lusso, un esempio di creazione di un polo
industriale attraverso I'acquisizione e l'integrazione
dimarchi con caratteristiche uniche mafortemente
complementari. | dipendenti di Ferretti Group
condividono la continua ricerca verso la qualita,
I'eccellenza tecnologica, le prestazioni elevate,
il design esclusivo oltre che il comfort e la cura
per i dettagli. Dal 1968 I'azienda seqgue questa
passione: un percorso di miglioramento continuo
ed impegno per creare imbarcazioni sempre piu
innovative, performanti, tecnologiche e sicure.
Sfide, successi e lungimiranza, rappresentati dalla
raffinata eleganza delle imbarcazioni Ferretti
Group, che diventano I'elemento di unione tra
I'uomo e il mare.

The sea is our passion. For over 40 years Ferretti
Group has been one of the world leaders in the
design, construction and sale of luxury motor
yachts, an example of the creation of an industrial
pole through the purchase and integration of
brands with unique, but highly complementary,
characteristics. Ferretti Group employees and
workers share a continuous quest for quality,
technological excellence, top performances
and exclusive design, as well as comfort and
painstaking care over detail.

Since 1968, the company has been following this
passion: striving for continuous improvement
and committed to creating increasingly more
innovative, better performing, and highly
technological, extremely safe yachts. Challenges,
successes and a farsighted approach, represented
by the refined elegance of Ferretti Group yachts,
which become the link between man and the sea.

PERSHIMG

FERRETTIGROUP

INNOVATION

Da sempre all'avanguardia nello scenario
nautico mondiale, Ferretti Group & impegnato
costantemente nell'innovazione di prodotto,
di processo e nella realizzazione di un continuo
progresso in campo tecnologico. Lo studio di
nuove soluzioni progettuali, elevati investimenti
e strutture adeguate sono parte fondamentale
dell'attivita diricerca e progettazione del Gruppo,
che vanta un’organizzazione dedicata al proprio
interno. L'ampia gamma di imbarcazioni offerte
(flybridge, runabout, open, coupé, lobster boat,
maxi e mega-yacht) & concepita dal Comitato
Strategico di Prodotto, dal dipartimento Marketing
del Gruppo e dalla Direzione Engineering.
L'obiettivo & sviluppare soluzioni estetiche e
funzionaliinnovative, lavorando anche in stretta
collaborazione con architetti esterni di fama
internazionale.

The Ferretti Group has always been on the cutting-
edge of the nautical world, and is committed
to constant product and process innovation
and continuous progress within the sphere of
technology. Studying new design solutions,
making significant investments and creating
suitable structures, are a fundamental part of
the Group's research and development work,
an expertise which is kept in-house precisely for
this purpose.

The wide range of available boats - flybridge,
runabout, open, coupé, lobster boats, maxi
and mega-yachts - is conceived by the Group'’s
Product Strategy Committee, the Marketing
department and the Engineering department,
all fully committed to developing aesthetic and
functionally innovative solutions, working in
close cooperation with internationally renowned
consulting boat designers.

©

MOCHI CRAFT

EXCELLENCE

L'eccellenza e parte del DNA di Ferretti Group,
che vanta un portfolio di alcuni marchi tra i piu
esclusivi e prestigiosi della nautica mondiale:
Ferretti Yachts, Pershing, Itama, Riva, Mochi
Craft, CRN e Custom Line, tutti rappresentanti
della migliore qualita e artigianalita del settore
nautico. Ferretti Group coniuga armonicamente
le peculiarita individuali di ciascun brand con i
valori e le best practice condivise. Tradizione
ed esclusivita, i simboli piu classici del Made in
Italy, contraddistinguono tutte le imbarcazioni
del Gruppo che diventano concreti ambasciatori
del perfetto equilibrio traforma e funzione. Sono
questi gli elementi distintivi che gli armatori
da sempre riconoscono in Ferretti Group:
ricercatezza nel design, materiali esclusivi e
della miglior qualita, tecnologie all'avanguardia,
servizi accurati e puntuali.

Excellenceis in Ferretti Group’s DNA, a company
which boasts a portfolio of some of the most
exclusive, most prestigious brands in the nautical
world: Ferretti Yachts, Pershing, ltama, Riva, Mochi
Craft, CRN and Custom Line, all of which represent
the best quality and artisan skill in the nautical
sector. The Ferretti Group harmoniously combines
the distinctive features of each brand with their
values and shared best practices. Tradition and
exclusiveness, the most classical symbols of
Made-in-Italy products, stand out on all Group
yachts, which become tangible ambassadors of
the perfect balance between form and function.
These are the distinctive elements owners have
always recognised in the Ferretti Group: refined
design, exclusive materials crafted of the highest
quality, cutting-edge technology and a suite of
services aimed at giving our clients a seamless
ownership experience.

J CUSTOM LINE



LEGAL NOTICE

This Brochure shall not constitute in any circumstance whatsoever
any offer by the shipyard to any person or be incorporated intfo any
contract.

Any and all information contained in this Brochure, including without
limitation all technical data, performance, illustrations and drawings,
are not contractual and refer to European standard models of motor
yachts built by the shipyard and have been updated by the shipyards
as of the date of issue of the Brochure.

The only valid technical reference or description is the specific
parameters of each motor yacht cited only on purchase of the same.
Therefore the only indications binding on the seller are contained
solely in the sale agreement and in the relevant specific manual.

This Brochure is based on information available at the date of issue.
Notwithstanding all efforts to insure accuracy, the information
contained in the Brochure may not cover all details, subsequent
changes, nor accurately foresee or report all possible scenarios.
Displays, photos, schemes, designs or examples contained in this
Brochure are solely and exclusively reproduced to highlight the
information contained.

Due to the different characteristics of each yacht, the shipyard
declines any and all liability for any use thereof on the basis of the
information contained in this Brochure.

The Brochure and its contents may not be copied or reproduced, in
whole orin part.

4. Sale of this Brochure is not authorized.

Questa Brochure non costituisce in qualsiasi modo offerta con valenza
contrattuale per la vendita di imbarcazioni del cantiere a persone o
societd.

Tutte le informazioni contenute nella Brochure, ivi compreso senza
limitazione dati tecnici, prestazionali, illustrazioni e disegni, sono
meramente indicative e non contrattuali e riferite a modelli standard
deimotoryachts delcantierein versione europea. Le uniche indicazioni
tecniche o descrizioni valide sono quelle relative alla specifica
imbarcazione che sard oggetto di acquisto. Le uniche indicazioni
contrattualmente valide perilcompratore sono contenute nelcontratto
di vendita e nel manuale relativo alla specifica imbarcazione. Questo
documento si basa sulle informazioni disponibili al momento della sua
pubblicazione. Malgrado I'impegno posto ad assicurare la maggior
accuratezza possibile, le informazioni in esso contenute possono
non coprire tutti i dettagli e le modifiche intervenute, o descrivere
caratteristiche non presenti, ovvero non prevedere tutte le ipotesi
che potrebbero verificarsi. Eventualiillustrazioni, fotografie, schemi ed
esempi mostrati nella brochure sono intesi unicamente ad illustrare il
testo. A causa delle diverse caratteristiche di ciascuna imbarcazione,
il cantiere declina ogni responsabilitd per 'uso effettivo in base alle
applicazioniillustrate.

La presente Brochure e il suo contenuto non possono essere copiati o
riprodotti e non possono essere modificati, sostituiti o alterati, in futto o
in parte.

4. Della presente Brochure ne & vietata la vendita.
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